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	MLV5P


	MLVCLKN
	Pins
	CG19-2
	J11-51

	NetLabels
	MLVCLKN
	MLVCLKN


	MLVCLKP
	Pins
	CG21-2
	J11-52

	NetLabels
	MLVCLKP
	MLVCLKP


	NetCG3_2
	Pins
	CG3-2
	DG1-2


	NetCG13_1
	Pins
	CG13-1
	RG16-2


	NetCG14_2
	Pins
	CG14-2
	UG2-24


	NetCG22_1
	Pins
	CG22-1
	RG21-2


	NetCG29_2
	Pins
	CG29-2
	DG3-2


	NetCG30_2
	Pins
	CG30-2
	DG3-3
	DG4-1
	RG33-1


	NetCG32_2
	Pins
	CG32-2
	RG38-2
	RG39-1
	UG4-3


	NetCG34_1
	Pins
	CG34-1
	DG4-2


	NetJ11_6
	Pins
	J11-6


	NetJ11_18
	Pins
	J11-18


	NetJ11_28
	Pins
	J11-28


	NetJ11_29
	Pins
	J11-29


	NetJ11_30
	Pins
	J11-30


	NetJ11_31
	Pins
	J11-31


	NetJ11_32
	Pins
	J11-32


	NetJ11_33
	Pins
	J11-33


	NetJ11_34
	Pins
	J11-34


	NetJ11_35
	Pins
	J11-35


	NetJ11_36
	Pins
	J11-36


	NetJ11_37
	Pins
	J11-37


	NetJ11_38
	Pins
	J11-38


	NetJ11_39
	Pins
	J11-39


	NetJ11_40
	Pins
	J11-40


	NetJ11_41
	Pins
	J11-41


	NetRG13_1
	Pins
	RG13-1
	UG5-7


	NetRG29_1
	Pins
	RG29-1
	RG32-2
	UG3-1


	NetRG34_2
	Pins
	RG34-2
	RG35-1
	UG5-1


	NetRG37_1
	Pins
	RG37-1
	UG5-6


	NetRG40_1
	Pins
	RG40-1
	UG4-1
	UG4-4


	NetRG45_2
	Pins
	RG45-2
	UG5-8


	OE1
	Pins
	J11-4
	OE1-1
	RG8-2
	RG12-2

	NetLabels
	OE1
	OE1
	OE1
	OE1


	OPAI+
	Pins
	CG20-2
	CG39-1
	RG43-1
	RG44-2
	UG2-1

	NetLabels
	OPAI+
	OPAI+


	PAIRMODE
	Pins
	J11-21
	RG24-2
	RG47-1
	RG55-1

	NetLabels
	PAIRMODE
	PAIRMODE


	PAIRMODE/
	Pins
	RG55-2

	NetLabels
	PAIRMODE/


	PANLE_PIN51
	Pins
	J11-10
	RG61-2
	RG67-2

	NetLabels
	PANLE_PIN51
	PANLE_PIN51
	PANLE_PIN51


	RE
	Pins
	RG23-1
	RG25-1
	UG2-21

	NetLabels
	RE
	RE


	REF
	Pins
	CG28-2
	RG14-1
	UG2-12

	NetLabels
	REF
	REF


	RST
	Pins
	CG10-2
	RG4-1
	RG41-1
	UG2-9

	NetLabels
	RST
	RST


	TCON_6
	Pins
	RG26-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_6


	TCON_7
	Pins
	RG1-1
	RG31-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_7


	TCON_CPV
	Pins
	RG10-1
	RG17-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_CPV
	TCON_CPV


	TCON_GVOFF
	Pins
	RG6-1
	RG8-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_GVOFF
	TCON_GVOFF


	TCON_OE1
	Pins
	RG11-1
	RG12-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_OE1
	TCON_OE1


	TCON_POL
	Pins
	J11-20
	POL-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_POL
	TCON_POL


	TCON_STV
	Pins
	J11-3
	STV-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_STV
	TCON_STV


	TCON_TP
	Pins
	J11-19
	TP-1

	NetLabels
	TCON_TP
	TCON_TP


	TVCOM
	Pins
	CG47-1
	J11-16
	J11-17
	RG28-2
	RG50-2
	TVCOM-1

	NetLabels
	TVCOM
	TVCOM
	TVCOM
	TVCOM
	TVCOM


	VAA
	Pins
	AVDD-1
	CG17-2
	CG18-2
	CG23-2
	CG24-2
	CG31-2
	CG38-1
	CG40-2
	CG44-2
	DG2-K
	DG3-1
	J11-24
	J11-25
	J11-26
	RG20-2
	RG27-1
	RG35-2
	RG38-1
	RG43-2
	UG2-5
	UG4-5
	UG5-2

	NetLabels
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA
	VAA


	VCC_PANEL
	Pins
	CG15-2
	CG25-2
	CG26-2
	CG41-2
	LG1-1
	RG4-2
	RG19-2
	UG2-13


	VCOM_OUT
	Pins
	CG2-1
	RG28-1
	UG5-3

	NetLabels
	VCOM_OUT
	VCOM_OUT


	VDIV
	Pins
	RG18-2
	RG19-1
	UG2-15

	NetLabels
	VDIV


	VGH
	Pins
	CG11-2
	J11-13
	J11-14
	RG53-2
	UG2-22
	VON-1

	NetLabels
	VGH
	VGH
	VGH


	VGHF
	Pins
	CG12-2
	CG36-2
	CG51-2
	DG4-3
	RG5-2
	RG33-2
	RG36-2
	RG53-1
	UG2-23
	VGHF-1


	VGL
	Pins
	CG45-2
	J11-11
	RG3-2
	RG61-1
	VOFF-1

	NetLabels
	VGL
	VGL
	VGL


	VGL_F
	Pins
	CG8-2
	DG1-1
	RG3-1
	RG7-2
	RG15-2


	VMID/I2C_SCL
	Pins
	J11-22
	RG42-2
	RG78-2

	NetLabels
	VMID/I2C_SCL
	VMID/I2C_SCL
	VMID/I2C_SCL


	VMID/I2C_SDA
	Pins
	CG53-2
	J11-23
	RG30-2
	RG79-2
	VMID-1

	NetLabels
	VMID/I2C_SDA
	VMID/I2C_SDA
	VMID/I2C_SDA
	VMID/I2C_SDA


	XAO
	Pins
	J11-5
	RG41-2
	XAO-1

	NetLabels
	XAO
	XAO
	XAO
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